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Oregon
Kate Brown, Governor

July 24, 2017

NEW FOOTHILLS PROPERTIES
C/O JAY BALES, MANAGER
PO BOX 189
ECHO, OR 97826
REFERENCE: Temporary Transfer Application T-12648

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your TEMPORARY water right transfer
application.

The temporary change shall be effective at the beginning of the irrigation season. The use
shall revert to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2021 irrigation season.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this temporary transfer, you may contact
your caseworker, Sarah Henderson. by telephone at (503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at
Sarah.A.Henderson@oregon.gov.

z
Marissa Andrews
Water Rights Services Support

cc: Gregory M. Silbernagel, Watermaster Dist. # 5 (via email)
Shonee D. Langford, Agent
Landowners (other or receiving)
Irrigation Districts

Enclosure
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BEFORE THEWATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-12648, Umatilla County

)
)

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A
TEMPORARY CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 537 .705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a
water right holder may submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if necessary
to convey the water to the temporary place of use, the point of appropriation authorized under an
existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 380 implements
the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer
applications.

Applicant

NEW FOOTHILLS PROPERTIES
c/o JAY BALES, MANAGER
PO BOX 189
ECHO, OR 97826

Findings of Fact

1. On April 20, 2017, NEW FOOTHILLS PROPERTIES c/o JAY BALES, MANAGER, filed
an application to temporarily change the place of use under Certificate 81319 for a period of
five years. The Department assigned the application number T-12648.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on April 25, 2017, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. On May 22, 2017 he Department notified Stanfield Irrigation District regarding Temporary
Transfer T-12648. No comments were filed by the district.

4. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 81319 in the name of RON L. HOLEMAN (perfected under Permit G-8369)
Use: IRRIGATION of 71.4 ACRES
PriorityDate: OCTOBER 20, 1978
Rate: 0.89 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (orits equivalent) and 3.0

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specifiedby ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 andOAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-12648.alh Page 1of3 Special Order Volume IO5, Page _336



Source:

acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each
year, and shall be further limited to appropriation of water only to the extent
that it does not impair or substantially interfere with existing surface water
rights of others. The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
2 WELLS within the UMATILLA RIVER BASIN

Authorized Points ofAppropriation:
TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

3N 29 E WM 2l SE SE WELL 1 - 720 FEET NORTH AND 530 FEET WEST
FROMTHE SE CORNER OFSECTION 21

3N 29 E WM 21 SESE WELL 2- 370 FEET NORTH AND 530 FEETWEST
FROMTHE SECORNEROF SECTION 21

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
3N 29E WM 21 NESW 0.6
3N 29E WM 21 SESW 4.8
3N 29 E WM 21 NWSE 18.8
3N 29E WM 21 SWSE 38.5
3N 29 E WM 21 SESE 7.2
3N 29E WM 28 NWNE 1.5

Total Acres 71.4

5. Temporary Transfer Application T-12648 proposes to temporarily change the place of use of
the right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
3N 29E WM 21 NESW 0.4
3N 29 E WM 21 SE SW 2.1
3N 29 E WM 21 NWSE 27.5
3N 29 E WM 21 SWSE 34.6
3N 29E WM 21 SESE 6.8

Total Acres 71.4

Temporary Transfer Review Criteria
6. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the

right. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

7. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to us.e the full amount of water allowed
under the existing right are present.

8. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right.

9. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under
ORS 540.5235) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any
existing water right.

T-12648.alh Page 2 of3 Special Order Volume 105, Page $37
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Conclusions ofLaw
The temporary change in place of use proposed inTemporary Transfer ApplicationT-12648 is
consistent with the requirements ofORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:
1. The temporary change in place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-12648

is approved.

2. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2017,
2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021 irrigation seasons.

3. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2021 irrigation season.

4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department finds
the change causes injury to any existing water right.

5. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificate 81319 shall be subject to a
full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of OAR Chapter
690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a precedent for
approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer.

6. The use of water at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 81319.

7. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not apply
toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

8. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow
meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device at each
point of appropriation (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, theWatermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

9. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 81319 shall continue to be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 81319.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 1dJ day of ...,.<:...,.'=""\...,,.v'--\~'t~~--2Q 17.

- -

Dw. 'YaCHSIV Administrator, for
Thomas . ler, Director
Oregon te} Resources Department Mailing Date:

JUL 2 6207

T-12648.alh Page 3 of 3 Special OrderVolume 105, Page 38.



Water Right Transfer CoverSheet
Transfer Specialist:~Transfer T-12648

T T sfTransfer Type: emoorary ran er
Applicant Name/Address: Agent Name/Address: Rec Landowner Name/Address:
NEWFOOTHILLS SHONEE D. LANGFORD
PROPERTIES LLC 530 CENTER ST NE
C/O JAY BALES, MANAGER SUITE400
PO BOX 189 SALEM, OR 97301
ECHO, OR 97826
CWRE Name/Number: Irr. District Name/Address: Affected Gov'ts Name/Address:

Umatilla County Planning
Department

Commentors: Name/Address: Current Landowner Name/Address:

Water RightsAffected
Records Records App File No. or Decree Permit No. Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.
Marked Copied Name No.

□ D G-8976 G-8369 81319 J Yes JNo

□ □ DJ Yes [No

□ □ DJ Yes L]No

Key Dates & Initial Actions

Rec'd: April 20, 2017 Proposed Action(s): PLACE OF USE
Fees Pd: 844.00 WM District: 5 ODFW District:

Initial Notice: April 25, 2017 WM Review sent: 4/24/17 ODFW Review sent:
- I

Acknowledgement Letter sen G GW Review sent:
Processing Dates & Actions
Deficiency Contacts:

DPD Mailed:
D ODFW contact sheet sent with DPD, orON/A
0 WM measurement contact sheet sent, or[JNA
PD Signed:
PD Weekly Notice:

Newspaper quote requested:~
0 not required
Request for news $ sent: __
News $ received:

Request to publish sent to newspaper: __
Affidavit of publication received:

(Salem)

Final Order Signature [)ate.

['evjeer.
[)a(c.

Coordinat
Date:

PD Revi
Reviewer:_..,,,____ _
[)q{€,

Comments/Special Issues:

Special Order Volume: vol [ Pages_

Notice ofF0 email'd to processors _

Transfer Processor Checklist Inst revised 8/16/2012
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%@gg Oregon
~~le Brown, Governgras%/.__ 'Oregon'Sater ResourcesDepartment

f 1~) , 725 Summer Street NE. Suill! A
::~£ Salem. Oregon 97301-1266SE2R 503y 9s6-090ooaso@ www.wrd.state.or.us

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer StNE, Suite A
• Salem, OR 97301

Watermaster Review Bar3) 986-09oo
Water Right Transfaex (503) 986-0904

www.wrd.state.or.us

Transfer Application: T-12648

Applicant Name: New Foothills Properties

Proposed changes: ]POU O POD

Reviewer(s): Paul Hendricks, Greg Silbernagel

[JPoA J USE □OTHER
May. I. 2017Date of Review:

Review Due Date:

I. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the
presumption of forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? [] Yes ]No If "yes", attach
evidence (e.g. dated aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has
involved the transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? ~ Yes O No
Generally characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not
occurred: This area is within the Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area and recieves an
allocation from basalts annually. If it is an alluvial well, the Umatilla Basin Program
requires us to regulate it as surface water if within 1/4 mile of the Umatilla River. I believe
this well is alluvial and we have been regulating it as if it were hydraulically connected to
surface water.

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?
0 Yes 1:8'.l No D Records not available.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change would distribution of water for the right(s)
result in regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the
original right(s) was/were maximized?
D Yes ~No If "Yes", explain:__

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that
would be affected? D Yes 1:8'.1 No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected
and list the rights most affected:

6. Check hereD if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting
from the current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize
the locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:
.[JNA

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here []ir there are channel losses between
the old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? 1f you check the box,
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: . ~NIA

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source
stream: ] NIA Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent
with 0AR 690-077-0015(8)? [] Yes O No

Page I of4
Last revised 7-24-2012



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

9. For POU changes: [] N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive
water from the same source? []Yes []No If"Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: [] NIA In your best judgment, would use of the existing right
at "full face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and
without waste? 0 Yes ~ No IF"Yes", explain:

11. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered
in determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?
~ Yes O No If"Yes", explain: There is a supplemental water right, Permit S-53733,
that I do not believe has been developed vet. I did not notice it mentioned anywhere in the
application.

12. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above.

13. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or
injury to other rights? []No []Yes, as checked below:

D A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

[] Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the
top sections of page 3)
a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a
totalizing_foy_meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable
measuring device, [] at eachpoint ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing)

orD at each new point ofdiversion/appropriarion.
b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working
order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring
devices; provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located
within a private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable
notice.

D]Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of page 3)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff
gages*, or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices,
that measure the entire range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir.
Staffgages shall be United States Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel,
weirs or other suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and
downstream ofthe reservoir, and, an adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The
water user shall maintain such devices in good working order. A written waiver may
be obtained, if in the judgment ofthe Director, the installation ofweirs or other
suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public
benefit.

The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined
device in the above selected condition:
D Weir
[] Parshall Flume

Last revised 7-24-2012

[] submerged Orifice

D Flow Restrictor

Page 2 of 4



·~~ Transfer Aooli51tionWater 1<.esources epartmentn North Mall Office Building
K472pr 54,, : ,:, .e. ,725Sup2qt NE, SuiteA
KP"Oh?'teruse on the lands identitfied on Certificate 8L3L9_/ Pri@Gig$,, oR 973o1
shall complywithal] conditions and Agreements specified in_the Settlemenhj,one (503) 986-0900
Agreement Case No. CV950538 In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon fqiax (503) 986-0904
Umatilla County, Rolland Holeman V. State_of Oregon, acting by and througlilrd.state.or.us
Water Resources Department. This will include but may not be limited to all
reporting, measuring and mitigation requirements. These conditions are typically in
place when the Accumulation Rotation System of water use and regulation by priority
dale are in affect on the Mid-Umatilla River.

There is a supplemental water right Permits R-13006 and Permit 53733. The
Reservoir and Dam have not been constructed yet and there is an extension of time
until I 0/ 1/2018. The permit holder stated that they will apply for another extension in
which case the supplemental water right would not be an issue.

The Points of appropriation (POA) are on property owned by Lloyd Piercy the place
of use (POU) identified in this transfer are located on property owned by New
Foothills Property.

Last revised 7-24-2012 Page 3 of4



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant

(to be sent with the DraftPreliminary Determination or Final Order)
Transfer #: T-12648

IZJ 1n order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing tlowmeter will be
required to be installed prior to diversion ofwater, as a condition of this transfer:

[] at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) or
D at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the
applicant sbould contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name:Greg Silbernagel

District: 5
Address: 116 SE Dorion Avenue

City/State/Zip: Pendlelon, Oregon 97801

Phone: (541)278-5456

Email: Greg.M.Silbernagel@oreeon. gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is
approved by the Watermaster, fill ow and mail theformbelow to the Salem office.

#k4:k¥¥##%±±±¥k%%¥#44¥3±qk¥¥¥#4k###kk444¥##3:#¥¥k±:±:¥/k#±444#4#/##±44±kk¥#±¥4k¥¥

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

Lastrevised7-24-2012 Page4of4



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF UMATILLA

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

RON HOLEMAN
BOX 617
ECHO, OREGON 97826

confirms the right to use the waters of WELLS #1 and 2, within the
UMATILLA RIVER basin, for IRRIGATION 0F 329.2 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-8369. The date of priority
is OCTOBER 20, 1978. The amount of water to which this right is
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and
shall not exceed 4.12 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, or its equivalent in
case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the
wells.

The wells are located as follows:

T-9684.KDD

NE' SW 0. 6 ACRE
SE SW 4.8 ACRES
NEh SE 3.6 ACRES
NW SE 18. 8 ACRES
SW4 SE 38 . 5 ACRES
SE SE 9 .2 ACRES

SECTION 21

Page 1 of 2
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NE NE 9. 6 ACRES
NW NE 35.0 ACRES

. SW¼ NE¼ 22. 3 ACRES
SE NE 2 .4 ACRES
NE¼ NW¼ 0. 4 ACRE
SE NW 0. 6 ACRE
NE SW 12.8 ACRES
SE¼ SW¼ 2 . 1 ACRES
NE¼ SE¼ 8 .4 ACRES
NW SE 40.0 ACRES
SW¼ SE¼ 3 5. 1 ACRES
SE SE 13. 6 ACRES

SECTION 28

NE¼ NE¼ 27.2 ACRES
NW4 NE 38.0 ACRES
SW NE 3.7 ACRES
SE¼ NE¼ 1. 3 ACRES
NE NW 1. 2 ACRE

SECTION 33
TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH, RANGE 29 EAST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is
restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use
described.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right
confirmed by Certificate 53082, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the
Water Resources Director entered MAR 2 8 2005 approving
Transfer Application 9684.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS
540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

Director, affixed

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 81319

T-9684.KDD Page 2 of 2



Transfer Applications: Temporary Transfer

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the
water for up to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion
or appropriation. The Department shall approve the request provided it does not cause injury to existing
water rights or enlarge the water use. If after the change is approved, it is found to cause injury, the
approved change may be revoked. The use of water reverts to the authorized place of use upon
expiration of the temporary change.

Notice is given that the following applications for Temporary Transfers have been received by the
Department:

Transfer
Water Right
County/Basin
Applicant Name

Proposed Change
Sources/TRSQ40QI60

Use/Quantity

Priority Date

T-12648
Cen:81319
Umatilla / Umatilla(7)
BALES, MANAGER. CIO JAY
NEW FOOTHILLS PROPERTIES LLC
PO BOX 189
ECHO, OR 97826
PLACE OF USE
AWELL> UMATlLLA RIVER/ 3.00N 29.00E 21 SESE
A WELL> UMATILLA RIVER/ 3.00N 29.00E 21 SESE
IRRIGATIONI 2.060 CFS (est)
IRRIGATION/ 2.060 CFS (est)
10/20/1978

Public Notice date April 25, 2017, Page 23



April 24, 2017

NEW FOOTHILLS PROPERTIES, LLC
C/O JAY BALES, MANAGER
PO BOX 189
ECHO, OR 97826

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 SummerSt NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

regon
Kate Brown, Governor

. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .
in$

Reference: Application T- 12648

On April 20, 2017, we received your water right Transfer application. The application was
accompanied by S844.00. Our receipt number 123218 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change.

Your application will be examined to determine whether additional information is needed. We
will notify you if further information or corrections to the application or map are required.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use water
in the new place of use until a final order approving the temporary transfer application has been
issued by the Department. Additionally, pursuant to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands from which
an irrigation water right is to be temporarily transferred and the land to which the right is to be
temporarily transferred may not both receive water during the same season. If the temporary
transfer is approved during an irrigation season and water has already been used al the currently
authorized location during that season, then the temporary transfer will not take effect until the
following season.

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the temporary
transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that
the water right was not conveyed in the sale.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0807.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #5 (via email)
Shonee D. Langford, Agent
Landowners (other or receiving)

Enclosure



State ofOregon
Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suire A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

Application for Water Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer

Part 1 of 5 -Minimum Requirements Checklist

This temporary transfer application will be returned ifParts 1 through
5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

FORALLTEMPORARYTRANSFERAPPLICATIONS
Check all items included with this application. (NIA= Not Applicable)

/6
□

Part 1- Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2- Completed Temporary Transfer ApplicationMap Checklist.

Part 3 -Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the·new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. If you have questions, call
Customer Service at (503) 986-0801.

Part 4- Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5- Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? 1 List them here: Certificate 81319

Please include a separate Part5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year 2017 End Year 2021.

[ZJ NIA Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

Attachments:

Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map.

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily
being moved.

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

Supplemental Form D- For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

D ~ NIA Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (or signed land use for:m receipt
stub). Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/.brused only on federal lands or
if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the
use of water is for irrigation only, and d:) the use is located within an irrigation district or an
exclusive farm use zone.

[] []NA Water WellReport/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).

□ [ZJ N/A

□ [ZJ N/A

RECEIVED BYOWRD

APR 2 0 2017

SALEM, OR

(ForStaffUseOnly)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete
Land Use Form not enclos.ed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete

()ther/Exp[ana0n_
Staff: 503-986·-0 Date: 1 I------

Revised 7/1/2013 Temporary Transfer Application - Page I of9



.,; Part 2 of 5 - Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist

Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed
below are not met.

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

~ NIA Ifmore than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

/ Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

✓ The size of the map can be8x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
iches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

~ The scale of the map must be: l inch= 400 feet, l inch = 1,320 feet, the scale ofthe Final
J Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the

scale of the county assessor map ifthe scale is not smaller than 1 inch =1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, ¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) ofdiversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate haehuring for each water right, priority date, and
use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each
quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other
recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety ofthe water right is
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

LJA Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each. water right,
priority date, and use including number ofacres in each quarter-quarter section, government
lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land
claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) ofdiversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey comer. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

D [ZJ NIA Ifyou are proposing a change in point(s) ofdiversion or well(s) to convey water to the new
temporary place ofuse, showthe proposed location and label it clearly with distance and
bearing or coordinates. IfGPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal
(example -42°32' 15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
(example- 42.53764°). . RECEIVED BY OWRD

1 1249
APR 2 02017
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Schwabe
WILLIAMSON & WYATT

April 18,2017

Lisa J. Jaramillo
Transfer and Conservation Section Manager
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem OR 97301-1271

RE: Application for Temporary Transfer

Shonee D. Langford
T: Salem 503-540-4261
slangford@schwabe.com

Dear Lisa:

Enclosed for filing on behalf ofNew Foothills Properties, LLC, is an Application for Temporary
Transfer, with supporting documentation and a check to cover the application fee of $844.00. I
will serve as the applicant's agent.

Please let me know if you have questions or need additional information to complete your
review.

Best regards,

33709»2?
Shonee D. Langford

SDL:sdl

PDX131090\221 107\$DL\20527465.1

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 2 0 2017
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Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet
' - FEE WORKSHEETor TEMPORARY (not drough) TRANSFERS

I Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to I cfs) 1 $700.00
Number ofwater rights included in transfer I (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (2b) Ifonly one water right this will be 0

2 Multiply line 2b by $225.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0
Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a I

well?
[]No: enter 0 »» » »» » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) )) )) ))

3 D Yes: enter $350 » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 0
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?
[] No: enter 0 on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) » » )) )) )) )) ))

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (4a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 4a above: (4b)

If4b is 0, enter O on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If4b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (Ac) and
4 multiply 4c by $175.00, then enter on line 4 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » 4 0

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
D No: enter O on line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) ) ) )) )) ))

[gJ Yes: enter the number of acres for the portions of the rights to be
transferred: 72(5a)

5 Multiply the number of acres in 5a above by $2.00 and enter on line 5» » 5 144
6 Add entries on lines l through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) Subtotal: 6 844

Is this transfer:
D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
[] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to

fish and wildlife habitat?
Ifone or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »

7 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) ) )» )) )) )) }) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 8 844.00

FEEWORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHTTRANSFERS
l Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to l cfs) 1 $200.00

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*):
(2a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b)
If2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c)and
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 ) )» )) )) )) )) ) ) )) 2... Add entries on lines I through 2 above )} )) )) )) )) )) ) » Transfer Fee:: 3
..,

*Example forLine 2a calculation to transfer45.0 acres ofPrimaryCertificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for I00 acres) and 45.0 acres
ofSupplemental Certificate 87654 (l/80 cfs per aore) on the same land:
I. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water rightfor C12345, 1.25 cfs +JOO ac); then multiply by the numberof
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cf).
2. Ifthe water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as I/40 or 1/80 ofa cfs per acre; multiply
numberofacres proposed forchange by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cf/ac = 0.56 cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on aU the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage forwhich you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The feeshould
be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 2awouldbe only 0.56 cfs,
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b wouldbe 0 andLine 2 would then also[RE@El/ED BYOW/RD

Revised 7/1/2013
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Part4 of5-Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information
APPLI CANT/BUSINESS NAME
New FoothillsP · • LLCdoJnvBales.
ADDRESS
P.O.Box 189

ADDITIONALCONTACT NO.

FAX NO.

CITY STATE ZIP
Echo OR 97826 ·av@ecbori eciillars.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS,CONSENT lS GfVENTORECEIVE ALLCORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE
DEPARTMENTELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OFTHE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BEMAILED.

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all maners relating to this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONALCONTACT NO.
ShoneeLangford. Schwabe,Williamson &Watt 503-540-4261
ADDRESS FAX NO.
530Center St. NE Suite 400
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Salem OR 97301 slangford@schwube.com
BYPROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT ISGfVENTORECEIVE ALLCORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE
DEPARTMENTELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OFTHE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BEMAILED.

Explain in your ownwords whatyou propose to accomplish with this transfer application; and why:
The applicantproposes a temporary change in place of use only tomatchwater rights toproposed
place of irrigation.
Ifyou nccd additional space, continue on a scoaratc piece ofpaper and attneh to the npplicntion ns "Attachment l".

0 Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by theAmerican Recovery and
ReinvestmentAct. (Federal stimulusdollars)

iaRGe (a4 Tteitsp ree)Applicant sigrture

rmation contained in this upplicntioa is true anduccurate.

_lg'f snots.sass a/
Pint Name (and Title ifapplicable) Due

ls the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? ~ Yes O No

If NO, includesignatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or c-mail addresses ifdiffcn:ntlhnn theapplicant's) or
attach affidavits ofconsent (nnd mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individunls/cntitics to which the
water right(s) has been conveyed.

Revised7/1/2013 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 4 of9 TACS
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D Check here ifany ofthe water rightsproposedfor transfer are or will be located within or served
by : th a (Ti; C l d ·hS te 4F D.)yan irrigation or other water strict. ID: omptete an attac z upptementa orm
DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

CITY STATE I ZIP

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract
for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRESS
CITY

I ENTITY NAME

re> To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed or used.

ENTITYNAME ADDRESS
Umatilla County Planning Department 216 SE 4" st.
CITY STATE 1 ZIP
Pendleton OR 97801 -

I ZIPSTATE

I ADD~S

CITY

I ENTITY NAME

RECEIVED BY OWRD
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INSTRUCTIONS for editing the Application Form

Once the application has
been unlocked, you may:

To add additional lines to tables within the forms or to copy and paste additional Part 5 pages, please save
the application form to your computer. Unlock the document by using one of the following
instructions for your Microsoft Word software version:

checkboxes to work.

After editing, re-lock the
document to enable

• add additional rows to
tables using the Table
tools, and

• select and copy the pages
f ~o Fart 5 and paste as [
many additional sets of J
Part 5 pages as needed at ~

%
the end 0f the application. [

Microsoft word 2007

e

~%%
~2.
~z"e

• Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab, then click Protect Document, then click
Stop Protect

• Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

• Using the Tools menu=> click Protect Document;
OR

MicrosoftWord 2003

Unlock the document by one of the following:

• Using the Tools menu=> click Unprotect Document;
OR
• Using the Forms toolbar=> click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

To relock the document to enable the checkboxes to work, you will need to:

• To relock the document, click Editing Restrictions, then click Allow Only This Type ofEditing,
select Filling In Forms from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection.

Microsoft Word 2010

• Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab, toggle the Restrict Editing icon at the upper right,
then click Stop Protect at the bottom right. Then uncheck the "Allow only this type of editing in the
document: Filling in forms" in the "Editing restrictions" section on the right-hand list of options.

• To relock the document, check the Editing Restrictions/Allow Only This Type of Editing/Filling In
Forms box from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection. You do not need
to assign a password for the editing restrictions.

Other Alternatives:

• Photocopy pages or tables in Part 5, marl through any non-applicable information, insert/attach
photocopied pages to document in the appropriate location, and manually amend page numbers as
necessary (e.g. Page 5 6 of9 10).

• You may refer to additional attachments that you may include, such as separately produced tables or
spreadsheets to convey large numbers of rows of place of use listings, owner/property parcels, etc. You
may contact the Department at 5.03-986-0lJ00 and ask for Transfer Staff if you have questions.

RECEIVED BY OWRD
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Part 5 of5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables with.in the form.

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

2500 gallons per minute (gpm)
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers used to divert, convey
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Well 1-100 hp and 150 hp short shaft turbine
pumps; Well 2- 50 hp short shaft turbine pump. The wells are capable of delivering 2500 gpm
through a IS-inch steel main line to the lands involved in this transfer. The lands are irrigated
with a drip irrigation system.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation
(POA)

(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)
Is this If POA, Tax

POD/POA POD/POA OWRDWell Lot, Measured Distances
Name or Authorized on Log ID#(or Sec DLCor (froma recognized
Number theCertificate or Well ID Twp Rng ¼¼ Gov't survey corner)

is it Proposed? Tag#L-_) Lot

Well I
[X] Authorized UMAT 3 N 29 E 21 SE SE 9300 720 feet North and 530 feetWest from
[] Proposed 56579 the SE Corner ofSection 21

Well 2
[]Authorized UMAT 3 N 29 E SE SE 370 fee North and 530 feetWest from
[] Proposed 56580 21 9300 the SE Corner ofSection 21

LJ Authorized RECEIVED BY OWRE
[] Proposed
LJ Authorized APR 2 0 2017
[] Proposed

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are pr?}lSOR
parentheses):

] Place ofUse (POU) [ Appropriation/Well (POA)

D Point ofDiversion (POD) [ Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

[] Place ofUse (POU) [] Point ofAppropriation/Well (POA)

[] character ofUseUSE) [] Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

0 Point ofDiversion (POD) [] Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?
D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next

page. Use the "CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

[]No Complete all ofTable 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be
changed.

Revised 7/1/2013 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 7 of 9 1 124% TACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 81319
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼,, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. lf more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes(see are made.
POD(s) or "CODES" POD(s)/1

Tax Gvt Type ofUSE POA(s) (name Priority from previous Tnx Gv NewType POA(s) to PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¼¼ Lot Loi or Acres listed on or number Date page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Lot [Lot or Acres ofUSE be used DateDLC Certificate fromTable I) DLC (from
,_ Tnbh: I)

POD #1 I _a.i

" rows2 s 9 15 NE NW JOO 15.0 Irrigatio POD #2 1901 POU/POD 2 E I NW NW 500 I 10.0 1901
a-

" " 6 6 " " ,~ " " a EXAMPLE 64
t a

" 6 s 9 E 2 SW NW 500 s.o POD#6 1901a. I _, -

Well I 10/20/
C

Well I 10/20/3 N 29 E 21 NE SW 200 0.6 Irrigation POU 3 N 29 E 21 NE SW 200 0.4 IrrigationWell 2 1978 Well 2 1978

21 SE SW 200 4.8 Irrigation
Well I 10/20/ POU 21 SE SW 200 2.1 Irrigation Well 1 10/20/
Well 2 1978 Well 2 1978

21 NW SE 200 18.8 Irrigation
Well I 10/20/ POU 21 NW SE 200 27.5 Well I 10/20/
Well 2 1978 Irrigation Well 2 1978

21 SW SE 200 38.5 Irrigation
Well I I 0/20/ POU ' 21 SW SE 34.6 Well I 10/20/
Well 2 1978 200 Irrigation Well 2 1978

21 SE SE 200 7.2 Irrigation
Well I 10/20/ POU Well I 10/20/
Well 2 1978 21 SE SE 200 6.8 Irrigation Well 2 1978

28 NW NE 200 1.5 Irrigation
Well I 10/20/ POUWell 2 1978

--1 -
l - 'l'v
o
..r.:,. --

00

TOTAL ACRES 71.4 TOTAL ACRES 71.4

Revised 7/1/2013 Temporary Transfer Application=Page 8 of9
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Certificate# 81319
For Place ofUse Changes
Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the "from" or the "to" lands? D Yes ]No

IfYES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: _

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental
to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer or remain
unused on the authorized place of use. Ifthe primary water right does not revert soon enough to
allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall become subject
to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540-610.

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation if
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use:
D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and

associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR
L] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells

that do not have a well log. For proposed wells notye/ constructed or built, provide "a best
estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with
assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction ofPoint(s) ofAppropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

~
Well­

Proposed I Perforated Static II Source specific rate[swell Ifan exi sting wateror Total Casing Seal aquifer (cfsor
Authorized already well,OWRD or

level ofwell Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, gpm). If
POA built? Well ID Tag Casing completed

Nome or (Yes or No. L-_ depth Diameter (feet) (intervals) intervals well
gravel, less than

} (in feet) basalt, etc.) foll rate of
Number No) (in feet) water right

- ,_

Revised 7/1/2013 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 9 of 9
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I
5 YEAR TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION.

MAP
CHANGING A PORTION OF THE PLACE

OF USE OF CERT 81319
FOR FLYING 8 VINEYARD

T3N, R29E WM
UMATILLA CO

FROM

POINTS OF APPROPRIATION

WELL #1 LOCATED 720' N AND 530' W FROM THE SE
CORNER OF SEC 21

WELL #2 LOCATED J7O' N AN0 5JO' W FROM THE SE
CORNER OF SEC 21

RECEIVED
AUG 112008

WATER RESOURCESDEPr
SALEM, OREGON

2640

SCALE PIEUKAVED BYOWRD

l 12640



5 YEAR TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION
MAP

CHANGING A PORTION OF THE PLACE
OF USE OF CERT 81319
FOR FLYING B VINEYARD

T3N, R29E WM
UMATILLA CO

TO

l
~ 71.4 AC TO

POINTS OF APPROPRIATION

WELL #1 LOCATED 720' N AND 530' W FROM THE SE
CORNER OF SEC 21

WELL #2 LOCATED 370' N AND 530' W FROM THE SE
CORNER OF SEC 21

RECEIVED
AUG 1 1 2008

WATER RESOURCESDEPT
SALEM. OREGON

.-+ ,- +.· • ·«.•-- .,, r- 2,001- ,
+ ' € M;> .-· ;'·7€' c..€ 'r. '­·+:'£ E AA + . 'w'e<So 3Mi ¢­

0 1320

RECEIVED BY OWRD
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SCALE IN FEET
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Application forWater Right
Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

~ Oregon Water Resources Departmenta? 725s0srsuss Ne. sots A~r·in' J Sakm. Oregon 97301-1266) sos» os6-09oo
~~ www.wrd.statc.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages ifyou need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State ofOregon

County of )

)
) ss

I, JAY BALES, in my capacity as MANAGEROFNEW FOOIHlLLSPRO?ERT[ES.LLC, OWNEROF THE LAND INVOLVED INnus
TRANSFER APPLICATION,

mailing address P.O. Box I 89. ECHO.OR 97826

telephone number (206)391-6709, being first duly sworn depose and say:

cg) Personal observation [] Professional expertise

RECEIVED BY OWFD

APR 2 0 2017

SALEM,OF

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

2. I attest that:

] waterwas used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate#__; OR

cg) My knowledge is specific to the use ofwater at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec ¼ ¼. Gov'tLot Acres
or DLC (ifapplicable)

81319 3 N 29 E WM 21 NE SW

SE SW

NW SE

SW SE

SE SE

NW NE

NOTE: Water rights located on the above-described "from" lands were exercised in 2012 under
temporary transfer T-10696 (i.e. within the past five years) and most of"from" lands have also been
irrigated since then.

OR
0 Confirming Certificate# has been issued within the past five years; OR
0 Part or all of the water right was leased instrearn at some time within the last five years. The

instrearn lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

0 The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

D Water has been used at the actual current point ofdiversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate #(ForHistoric POD/POA Transfers)

Revised 2/5/201 0 Evidence of Use Affidavit- Page I of2 1 124¢t G Th FS



(continues on reverse side)

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): v1NEYA~

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the
tements, my application will be considered incomplete.

e7
Date

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this \'2 day or Dail .20/1.

~ ·-- OFFICIAL STAMPL - .; CASEY JEAN HINKLEY
if 'ft -%) NOTARY PUBLiC-OREGON
{$ <a#2, COMMisION NO. 955613
G MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES[OVEMBER 07, 2020

NotaryPublic for Oregon~

My Commission Expires:Ill2D

~

SupportingDocuments Examples
-·-
J coy ofa water right certificate that has been Copy of confirmingwater right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (nm a remaining
right certificate)
D Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigationor for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

[] Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivereddistrict records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records ofotherwater suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREPReport

]Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas ofa
establish location and date ofphotograph water right.

Ifthe photograph does not print with a "date stamp" orwithout
NOTE: Also attached is the final order the source being identified, the date of the photograph and
approving temporary transferT-10696, under source should be added.
which water rights on all "from" lands were used
in the past five years (in 2012). Sources for aerial photos:

OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
Terra.Server -www .terraserver.com

D Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 vears ·- .---

HEE!VELDT UVT

APR 2 0 2017
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BEFORE THE WATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter ofTransfer Application
T-10696, Umatilla County

)
)
)

FINAL ORDER APPROVINGA
TEMPORARYCHANGE INPLACE OF
USE

Authority

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which awater right holder may
submit a request to temporarily transfer the place ofuse and, if necessary to convey the water to
the temporary place ofuse, the point ofappropriation authorized under an existing water right.
OARChapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department's
procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant
FLYING B VINEYARD
C/O JACKRINGE
1309 E. NEWPORT AVE.
HERMISTON, OR 97838

Agent
WILLIAM PORFILY
POBOX643
415 E. WHEELER
STANFIELD, OR 97875

Findings of Fact

l. On August 11, 2008, Jack Ringe, Vineyard Manager on behalfof Flying B Vineyard, LLP,
filed an application to temporarily change the place ofuse under Certificate 81319 for a
period of five years. TheDepartment assigned the application number T-10696.

2. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 81319 in the name ofRONHOLEMAN(perfected under Permit G-8369)
Use: IRRIGATION of73.4 ACRES
Priority Date: OCTOBER 20, 1978
Rate: 0.92 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (cfs)
Limit/Duty: ONE-EIGHTIETH cfs per acre, not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre during the
irrigation season ofeach year
Source: WELL 1 and WELL 2 in the UMATILLARIVER BASIN

APR 2 0 2017

SALEMI, OR

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review underORS 183.484.Any
petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60-day timeperiod specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you maypetition forjudicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

T-10696.smd Page I of3 Special OrderVolume75 Pag
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ut! .orize o1 o .ppropr1a1on:
Twp Rng Mer I Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

3N 29 E w[21 SESE 720 FEETNORTH AND 530 FEET WEST FROMTHE
SE CORNEROF SECTION 21

3N 29 E WM[21 SESE 370 FEETNORTH AND 530 FEETWESTFROM THE
SE CORNEROF SECTION 21

A, .h. " ·dP"t fAr ti

Authorized Place ofUse:
IRRIGATION I

Tw Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres I
3N 29 E WM 21 NE SW 0.6
3N 29 E WM 21 SESW 4.8
3N 29 E WM 21 NWSE 18.8
3N 29 E WM 21 SWSE 38.5
3N 29 E WM 21 SE SE 9.2
3N 29 E WM 28 NWNE 1.5

Total 73.4

3. Transfer Application T-10696 proposes to temporarily change the place of use of the right
to:

IRRIGATION
TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres

3N 29 E WM 21 NESW 0.4
3N 29 E WM 21 SESW 4.1
3N 29 E WM 21 NW SE 27.5
3N 29 E WM 21 SW SE 34.6
3N 29 E WM 21 SESE 6.8

Total 73.4

RECEIVED BYOWRD

APR 2 0 2017

SALEM, OR

4. Notice of the application for temporary transfer was published on September 19, 2008,
pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to
the notice.

5. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right, and there is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

6. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed
under the existing right are present.

7. The proposed change would not result in enlargement ofthe right.

8. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS
540.523(6) ifthe Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any existing
water right.

T-10696.smd Page 2 of3 Special Order Volume 75 Page8/
1 1248



Conclusions of Law

The temporary change in place ofuse as proposed in Transfer Application T-10696 is consistent
with the requirements ofORS 540.523 and 0AR 690-380-8000.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

l. The change in place of use proposed in Transfer Application T-10696 is approved.

2. The former place ofuse shall not be irrigated as part of thiswater right during the 2008,
2009, 2010, 2011 and 2012 irrigation seasons.

3. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2012 irrigation season.

4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified ifthe Department finds
the change causes injury to any existing water right.

5. Asubsequent application for permanent transfer ofCertificate 81319 shall be subject to a
full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements ofOAR Chapter
690, Division 380. Approval ofthis temporary transfer does not establish a precedent for
approval ofa subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer.

6. The use ofwater at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in
accordance with the terms and conditions ofCertificate 81319.

7. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not apply
toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

8. The water user shall maintain and operate the existing measurement device and shall make
such improvements asmay be required by the Department.

9. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 81319 shall continue to be in
accordance with the termsand conditions of Certificate 81319.

9q/Dated at Salem, Oregon this _<>< day ofSeptember, 2008.

des
Phillip C. Ward, Director

OCT O 1 2008MailingDate: _

T-10696.smd Page 3of3
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State of Oregon

:Ounly of Uo,atl Ila

fhJs Jn.atru.ent IHS r■ceJv■d
ind recorded on

05-28-10 at 2:00

!n the record of instrument
code type DE-VD

Instrument Munber 2010-5670419
Fee 46.00

Of4ca of County RecordsRECEIVED

JULI 13 2010
UMATILLACOUNTY

RECORDS

Al'EPiTlTLE rl-F

JUN 2 8 2010

$87 M/KI\MIL
RECEIVED 2010-5680067 1 of 2

2010
2010"Ami6title

730/7+[IL-WENFahy

Afrtecainz rzr .o
Newfoothills Prapcrties, LLC, UMATILLA COUNlY
25504 SE 138th ficCEJRDS

25:S04 SE 138±

'at!ct3nges rquzsted a!!urstemens
shall se sento the following 2ddrzas:

NewFoch!lsProo:rues.!±.C.

l=Q\!,!h, WA 98027

1/f..
2

Issaquah. WA 9S027

Con<ic!er:nion: S2,825,000.00.
STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Flyfug B l"m:itill:1, LLC, Oregon llmlted linbility comp!IDy, Gmntor(s) hereby convey and warrant to
New Foothills Properties, L.L.C., 11 Wnshlngron limited llnbiUty eompm1y, Grantea(s) the: following
described real property in the County of UmstWo and State of Oresoo free of encumbrances cxccpt as
specifically set forth herein:

!::,crow No. l\1F006529 l
TideNo. 0Q852Pl
s+ r012%.%

Rerecorded co correct legal rlescription on Deed
previously recorded as document No. 2010-5670419.

TRACT I:

That portion of Sections 21 ond 28 in Township 3 North, Range 29, Eat of
che Willamette Meridian, Umatilla County, Oregon, lying within the lands
conveyed to Lloyd Piercy and Lois Piercy, by deed recorded in ,ooc:ume,nt No.
2002-4050500. Office of Umatilla County Record and being deoc:ribod as
beginning ct a point wbich liea 30 feet South ot the Eaot-et centerliree
of aaid Section 21, whe!l meaDured at: right onglee, said point liol;) Soutb
36°25'46° East, 399.16 feet from the center Quarte:r oorner ot aid 9action
21 and running thence south 19°12'13• weat, a distance of 416,52 foot ton
5/8" iron rebar; thence South 27°54°07• West, a discance of 1000.90 feet to
a 5/8" iron rcbar; thence South 11'36'11• Weot, n distance of 341.06 feot
to a 5/8° iron rcbar; thence South 0530'5l East, a distance of 1135.05
feet to a 5/8" iron rcbar; thence South 77°50•44" Saec, 164.52 toec to u
S/s• iron rcl:J;ir which lieu South 0•01,100• West lJB.19 feet from the quurter
corner common to aid Sections 21 and 28; thence North ss•111120• Eaat, n
distance of 1131.81 feet to a 5/8 iron re.bar; thence North 46°04°06• Ba>it,
a diet:anoe of 423.66 foot to a 5/8 iron rehar: thence Nort:h 36°57°:23"
Bast. a distance of 347.22 feet to a 5/8 iron rebar; thence North
02°59'05" East, a diotance of 836,60 feet to a 5/8" iron rebnr- }_Ying on the
South line of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Qu11.r'i1,,r of ·southwest
corner of said Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter; ~ distance of
521.39 feet to a 5/8 iron rebar; thence North 3ll053''15" Weat, u distance
of 991.55 feet: to a 5/8 iron rebar which lieo 30 feet South of t:he East­
West centerline of said section 21, when measured at right angles; thenco
South 8915'39 est, parallel with said East-eat centerline, a distance
of 307.39 feet to the point of b_ogiD!ling.

*sald Section 21; thence South 89°14'38" est, a distance of 353.57 feet co the
,Ri>S-::T :i:I: ,..,.tli.:nce North 0°08 • 55" Eas-t, 11lung the West line or said Norchc,oat Quorc.e-r,

RECE\VED BY OWRD

4,PR 2 0 207

An easement for ingress and egress over a strip of land 30 foot in width the
centerline of which ia deacribed aa beginning at a point on the South line of
Che above described Tract I, aid point lies South o•o:1•0000 Wost, 11 dictanco
of 138.19 feet and North s5•41•20• Bast, a distance of 15.04 feet from the
quarter corner common to said Sections 21 and 28; and running thance South
0•01 'oo• We!lt, a distance of 4 04. 55 re·ee to the conterlino of graveled road,
thence along said road -along a 935 foot radius curve to the lcfc:, a diutn:nce
of 1537.88 feet (the chord of which bears So.uth 15'46'131' Eaat, a distance of
1370.30 feet); hence South 03°47'17 West; theace along said road the
following bearings and distances; North 87°19'01" West, n dietance of 110.30
feet; thence North 72°47°19" Weot, a distance of 505.94 feet; thence South
86°01°36• West, a distance of 206.23 feet; thence South 66°36°25• West, a
distance of 1343.03 feet; thence South B8°11'38" Went, a diota.nc:e of 1417.17
:::eet to a point on the West line of aid Piercy Tract; said poiat io aloo 15
feet: No:rth of the southeest co:rm:;r oc Parcel l of Partition Plat No, 1995-2'1,

SALEM,OR
l 12648



AMEP I Tl TLE r-.-F

?Jge 2 · Slltutory Wu.'T.l!liy D::c:1- S1!_!tcturcJ1'owy P3J;C
Elcrow~o. MF006529l

llllllllllmlll/lWl/1111 ~~~111m111W
2010-5680067 2 of 2

FOR C-.'FOR.VL-\TIO)-1 PURPOSES O:S"I.Y, THE MAPTAXACCT ;;(S) ARE REFEREN CED HE.RE:

Serial l'io. 107638 JN 29 00 C 200 5-04

Tne above-describedprop:rty is free ofercumbraces except all Lhosc ,rems of rcco:d, ,rnny, 11.5 cf the date of tht5 deed owl
thos: showzelows, if±ny: Real Property Tares, plus interest, ifany, by reason of FarmUse Assessment.

The= anc~crual comidtDlion for thi,.:on,-ey:incc i5 S2,825,000.00.

BEFORE SIGNIGOR ACCEPTING nus L\/STRUMENT. TIIE PERSON TRANSFERIUNG FEE mLE SIIOUI.D
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS. IF Al\'Y. UNDER ORS 195.)00, l9S.J0I AND 195.;os TO 1115.336 AND
SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CllAPTER 42.;, OREGON L->iWS 2007. AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 ANO 17, CHAPTER SS5,
OREGON LAWS 2009. THIS l?\STJUJMFXf DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERITTIESCRIBF.D IN THIS
INSTRL?vIBNT IN \1101.AT!ONOF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGUL,\TIONS. BEFORE SIGNlNO OR
ACCEPTINGnus INSTRUMENT. THE PERSONACQtJIRL"\/G FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK
WITH THE ,\PPRO?RIATE Cm' OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF
LAND BE!NG TRA:"\"5FERRED IS A LAWFULLY -ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010
OR 2!5.010. TOVERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMM ANY LIMITS ON
LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFrNED fN ORS 30.930, ..\ND TO lNQUUU:
ABOUT THE RIGITTS OF NE!Gl-ID0RING PR<!JPERn' OWNERS, II' ANY, L'NDl!R ORS 19S.JOO, 195,301 A)([;)
195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO I I. CHAPTER 424. OREGON LAWS 2007, ,\NP SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND
17, CHAPTER 855. OREGON LAWS2009.

Flying B Umulla, LLC,an Oregon limi ted liability

#
by j\ ~ / ~Ask•
S101e of (_ e..... ~
cosyGT»i De fat 7

On th,s~ d.iy of : )1 ! l'\..f . 2010, before me.Tou1r;R5sJ.n1~ the undersigned, a Notary Public in
ond ior S3cd S1:11c, personally oppcnn:d DrewBled.see~sMoon1,or for Fly!n11 ll Umotillo, LL~ u hmitu<j liabillty compnn:,
known co me 10 be rho per;on whose ramc is subscnbed to the lblcg0i11g uisrrumcn,, und acknowledged 10 me thm he c~ccutcd
the .amc ,n such coparny.

INWITNESSWHEREOF.1 h.we hereun to Jetmy hand and affixedmy oflicrnl sea l, 1h0 dny nnd )'t'.~r in thiA umrumeor(~rove wnncn. h .
_,,{.';7u.. ,.__ --r i \-.--..:'......------
Notary Public for -:-"1 .. (
3<dig au l' f _j
Commission E.\puc:1: tfr4?( / I

County of u,atllla

Thia inatru,,ent was received
and recorded on

07-13-10 at 2:45

in the record of instrument
code type DE-CORR

OFFICIALSEAL

•

OAYIIJBlllSTOW
NOTAHVPKLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 415240

MYCOMMISSION E.1.PIRf:SAPRIL 8, 2011_
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Instruant Number 2010-3680067
Fee 48.00
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HECEIVEBYOw#D
UMAi" 56579

APR 2 0 2017
WELLLD. IL _

SALEM, OH

Dtc
D'l1e _

(9) LOCATIONOFWELL by kgal descript!on:
Coaaly fArnr,:h'//o. Latltude_..c-- Longitlldc: _

Township 3/J . NotS lw!gc tz ') f. BocW.WM.

ScdiOQ . t: I SF 114 SE ''"
Tr LotLo ._Block Subdivision _
Sl=tAddrcsso(WeD (or ncarc:s1 ld<tcis) _

(10) STATICWATERLEVEL:
____· ft. below land surucc.

Aru::ri.m pn:ssvrc lb. persquareinch
(11)WATERBEARING ZONES:

Dcpth at which walerwas first (oond-----------

Fnun Tb Estinuted Fow Rate SWL

(12) WELLLOG:
Ground Elevation _

Material From To SWL
p,,id .­ ... »ob I ,a II I- ••
pi,,'Ui• .. ft1 • .!..J ;... J

eta.[ A+ I

w... (( ,.,..:,,,,_ size ,. .. J '..1··'-L °'re. f­
a-».re, _.1 bra, , -•-• r-..•
± £-3•

<: .,_ - +.. •, . •. .1 •- I. .1 4..4 I, i,_/,, L,.J
sR , yL :I • ,,._ )9%.

Pwtlc Welded Tbnadod
D D D
D D D
D D D
D D D
D D D
D D D (

Material _

Siu: orpaveI

: 4 r ....

cg £ca sue 2»91$e
{Z)TYPEOFWORK
~Wen O Dccpcning OAltm.lioa~~> 0Aballdc:xlment

(3) DRll..LMETHOD:
0RcwyAir. □RowyMud □Cable OAvgcr
OO!hcr

(1) LAND OWNER Wdl Numbct____,L.,.;,__
tame. Kn. lalzov

(4) PROPOSEDUSE:
0Domestic OCommunity O Industri al l!flrrigation
0~1 D lojcction O Livatock O Othc:t
(S) BOREHOLE CONSTRUCTION: .
Special Connructioo 1ppro-nl OYesO No Depth orComplc~Wcll.2£.n.
Elplosivcs used OYes O No Type Amounl_..,..... _

HOU: SEAL

pe Material

r==How wasseal placed: Method OA OB oc OD OE
□Other
Backfill placed from__. rt. 10_ ri.
Gravel placedfrom n. IO 0.

□strteM 1)'pc ttrzrt
Slol Ttldplpe

From To slzie Number DiaJDc ter du Caslnc Liner

I I I I I
D D
D D
D D
D □

(6)CASING/LINER:
DlvDeltr FroRl 'J'I, Cauce Slee!

c«nr: DO
D
D
D

I.JIK,n D
D

Drive Shoe used DQ tside O CMridc ON011c
fiul loalionorshoc(s)
(7)PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: .
0 Pcrfonllons Mclhod _

(8)WELLTESTS: Mlnlmumtestlna: time Is 1 hour
Aowlag

0 Pump O Ballet □Air [;lArtcsian
YlddpUmbi Dnwdon DrW aum al 1tzDt ·

Tcmpcncun:ofwater DcP.lbAr1esil.D AowFound _

Wu awatc:r analysisdone? □Yes By whoDl-------­
Didany rtrallcontl.lnwatc:r no« sulllblcfor lnlcndeduse? 0 Tho liulc
0 Sally OMuddy .0~ 0Colored OOlbct _
Depth olstnta: _

· D'lte 11.zn.cd Complelcd _

SOURCE OF DATNINFO
0w0 g@iafcs Aeilic.±5, fl. 6-n@,

Tis Melli Pgt'2±f.±er 3/9 al
2:S::3:40 ·

COMPILEDY: J} ±aka ff

DATE·

WELL INFORMATION REPORT
T 12648

11/16/2000



UiVIAT 56580

WELL LD. IL _

(2).JYPEOFWORK
19'f4ewWc:U O Deepealac OAJ1.er.1ticxi~llml OAb&ndocln:l,etil

(3) DRlLLMETHOD:
DO RoaryAir DJRoary Mud D Cable DAuger
DJoher

9) LOCATIONOFWEµ,,by lep1descriptloa:
cosy. $8bAmesTi'lfse. E .1oritde
Tewa±bi. 3U NesRuge. l_ w.wM.
secis. 2l 14. SE .I
TuLot, Lot Bloc:k Subdivision _

StAddressoWell (or arr address).

(10) STATICWATERLEVEL:
ftbelow Lund surface. Date _
Artesianprssure lb. per square inch . Date

(11) WATERBEARING ZONF.s:

Depthat whichwatr was first f011nd-----------
From Tu Esllmalcd FlowRIie SWL

(12) WELLLOG:
jrgund Elevation

Wc:U N11mbcr___,.2_,.._.__

(5)BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
SpecialConstructioo approval DOYes □ No Depth ofCompleted Wcll .13:Jt.
Explosives used DYes O No 1ype Amoun1 _

(4) PROPOSEDUSE: .
0Dornatic OCommunity O lndu.slri1l rin.riptiocl
□Thermal D Injection D l.iYCSIOCI; DO!hc:r

HOU SEAL
Daner Fr

I n I
Material Fron

n I~..~~-
I I I

Howwas sul placed: Method A OB DC OD □e
□Other

Addrgs Bex. &11:

(1) LAND OWNER
· Name Ro,;,. Hale roe!".l

Backfillplzccdfrom__rt.to__r1. Material _
Gravel placed fromft ,to. f. Sic ofgravel

(7 PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:D Pl:fforalloru · Mclhod, _

□ScttcM lyt,e M11t1bd

SWLFromMa(c:rlal

'Ibrad ed

D
D
0
0
0
D

Wtldrd

0
D
0
D
0
D

PluUt

0
0
0
0
D
D

: Q £,

(6) CASING/LlNER:
DlaIDCltr Froru lb Cauce Steer

cnr: [
D
D
D

Uatr: D
D

Drive Shoe used O l1Uldc OOutside O None
Fial location ofshoc:(s)

Uncr
D
□
0
0

(8) WELLTESTS : Minimum testingtime ls 1 bour
Flowing

OPump O fbllcr DAir Artesian

· Date st&ncd Compldcd _

11:rnptr.tllllCofwarcr Dq,lhMcsl&nFlow found _

~ ■ waterarwysls done? □Yes Bywhom-------
Did anystuoatinwar notsuitable for intended use? [0Too little
0Salry □Muddy .□~ □Colored OO!hc:r _
Oep(ltof strata:·--------

SOURCE OF DATA/INFO

COMPILED BY:· J:"o}l Ha,k:e.U: · ·oD .a Lale Sis, RECEIVEBY OWRD

APR 2 0-2017]is[oe
f

0F goulwuls. op2liet fl G- $f76
TLl3weLi Po 2 4.cuff±i 3131gal
'?S:'.1:YO

DATE·

1lmc

I
Drll111t111 at

WELL INFORMATION REPORT
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11/16/200 12648
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Regu1ar ·temporary* ater Right Transfer Application Checklist
Checked by 1 Date 'Flo\z

Temporary transfer will have one or more of the last checkboxes checked on Page 1 of the
application.

A temporary transfer must be for a change in place of use. A change in POD/POA can
accompany the change in place of use, only if the proposed temporary POD/POA is supplying
water to the proposed temporary place of use.

(U OK;--check box to left; if not, fill in the blank)
/

,,e] I. Page I of application: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?
If not, what is missing? _

[ 2.Are fees included and corec? 84{
If not, the correct fee would be: ) the amount missing is: _

► If a DROUGHT SUBSTITUTION is checked on Page 5, then... Fee = SI00.00

1)ph kbf (I Ta regu.ar emporary trans er see ast ew c ec oxes on age
Base fee for one water right (includes thefirst water right) = $700.00

# of additional water rights beyond the first = x $225.00=

Additional fee for groundwater staff review if
any number of changes to well location(s) or
additional well(s) requested= $350.00

If Irrigation, # acres of primary involved in
transfer= x $2.00 =
(See: IIAcres identified in Part 4 of4-Table 2)

If non-irrigation, # cfs or fraction above the
first cfs = x $175.00 =

Total =

► If

I)h kbfDROUGHTa emporary trans er see ast ewc ec oxes on page
Base fee = $100.00

Recording fee for first cfs = $100.00

# cfs or fraction above the first cfs = I I x $50.00 =

Total=

► If T

~ Page 3 of application: Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?
If not, whose Signature is missing'!

D}4.Are all listed certificates or permits shown by WRI
If not, which are cancelled'?
Foreach cancelled certificate, if there has been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the left
side ofTable 2, list its number and check the #4 box al left on this checkJ ist.

D 5.~y certificate is in the name of a "district", is a Supplemental Form D from that district enclosed?
JNA O Form D needed from (district)

6. If all #1-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the application
and assign it a numbered transfer folder. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder. If #1, #2, #3, #4 or#5 on this
checklist is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the
"staff' section at the bottom ofApplication Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies
within 2-3 days.

last revised 1117/14



INVOICE#
725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

123218RECEIPT#

RECEIVED FROM:J~i¼l,.<!!:...!..l!...~kr-~-:---~==------
BY: ~ ::IIl/hE s

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)□--===---

APPLICATION

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES
___ OTHER:

(IDENTIFY)

0243 US Leas_e__ 0244 MuniWaterMgmt. Plan 0245Cons.Water__

$

LICENSEFEE
$

$
$ - -
$

$
$

RECORDFEE
$
I$

0219

0220

0202
0204

EXAM F.EE

$

$

$

14(.p 110

GROl!JNID WATER
TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION
WELL DRILLCONSTRUCfbR

LANDOWNER'SPERMIT

MISCELLANEOUS

COPY& TAPEFEES

0218

0203
0205

0201

0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSION OFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:

SURFACEWATER

0407

OTHER (IDENTIFY) -----==------===--

WELL CONST.START FEE

MONITORING WELLS

0536 TREASURY
0211

0210

OTHER [[[El]lE}­

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSE.FEE (FW/WRD) I I ~
t---=-----1

0231 YonoucsFE rwwno» [ '[
HYDROAPPll.lCAT10N [@

123218

FUND IlTLE

OBJ. CODE VENDOR II_______,~......,..,--

DESCRIPTION

RECEIPT:

Distribution--White Copy - Customer, YellowCopy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, BultCopy- Fiscal


